SUZUKI MODEL KEY FUEL DELIVERY KEY CONTROL KEY
DF 4 Stroke C Carbureted TH Tiller Handle
S 15" Shaft Length EFI Electronic Fuel Injection RM Remote Mechanical
L 20" Shaft Length SPC Suzuki Precision Control (Required G, P Models)
X 25" Shaft Length SPC Next Generation SPC 2.0 Models
XX 30" Shaft Length TRIM & TILT KEY GAUGE KEY
A 2nd Generation 4 Stroke M Manual Trim O Suzuki Digital Gauge Is Optional
B 3rd Generation 4 Stroke Q Gas Assisted Tilt 1 Suzuki Digital Gauge is Required
E Electric Start, Tiller Handle PT Power Tilt
G Suzuki Precision Control (SPC) PTT Power Trim & Tilt
H Tiller Handle
P Suzuki Select Rotation (SSR), SPC & PTT COLOR KEY NEW MODEL KEY
Q Gas Assisted Tilt B Shadow Black Metallic Indicates New Model
R Electric Start, Remote Control W White MB Matte Black, Nebular Black Clamp Bracket & Lower Unit(2-4)
SS Sport, Bass MB Matte Black W3 New White, New Graphics
RSS New Generation Sport NB Nebular Black W4 New White
T Power Trim & Tilt (All Models Have Electric Start)
(9.9 through 20hp with T designators, Power Tilt Only) STANDARD EQUIPMENT
V High Energy Rotation A standard aluminum propeller is included with the 2.5 through 30hp.
W White A fuel tank and fuel hose are included with the 9.9 through 30hp.
Z Counter Rotation A remote control box is included with the DF9.9BTS, BTL, BTX,
DF20ATS, ATL, DF25ATS, ATL, DF30ATL
3 New Graphics, New Color(New White Color), and 5 Year Limited Factory Warranty starting April 1, 2021
4 5 Year Limited Factory Warranty, Next Generation SPC 2.0 Models
PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE